Mineral Reserves & Resources

Contained Tonnes (kt)

Tonnes

(kt)

Marmato 2,196
Soto Norte (51%) 1,326
Segovia 1,886

Total

Gold grade
(9/t) gold (koz)
4.3] 304
8.78 357
11.25 682
1,343

29,082
9,027

1,989

Gold grade
(9/t)
3.08

6.72
10.33

Proven & Probable

Contained Tonnes (kt)

gold (koz)

2,874

1,938
660
5,472

31,277

10,353
3,875

GCold grade
(9/t)
316

7.00
10.78

Contained
gold (koz)

3,178
2,346
1,343
6,867

Notes: Totals may not add due to rounding. Mineral reserve estimates for Soto Norte represent the portion of mineral reserves
attributable to Aris Mining based on its 51% ownership interest. Mineral reserves were estimated using a gold price of US$1,500 per
ounce at Marmato, US$2,200 at Soto Norte, and US$1,915 at Segovia. The mineral reserve effective dates are June 30, 2022 at Marmato,
August 18. 2025 at Soto Norte, and July 31, 2024 at Segovia. This disclosure of mineral reserve estimates has been approved by Pamela
De Mark, P.Geo, Senior Vice President Geology and Exploration of Aris Mining, who is a Qualified Person as defined by National

Instrument 43-101.

Gold Contained gold
(Mt)grade (g/t)

Tonnes

(Mt)

Marmato 2.8
Soto Norte (51%) 1.9
Segovia 3.6
Toroparu 48.5

Total

GCold grade  Contained
(9/t)  gold (koz)

6.04 545

7.99 510

16.03 1,875

1.31 2,038

4,968

Tonnes
(Mt)
58.7
18.0

2.9
78.4

Gold grade
(9/t)

2.89

529

16.07

1.30

Contained
gold (koz)
5,452
3,060

1,521

3272
13,305

Tonnes
(Mt)
61.5
19.9

6.6
126.9

Gold grade
(9/t)

3.03

5.55

16.05

1.30

Contained
gold (koz)
5,997
3,570
3,396

5,310
18,273

Tonnes

35.6
12.8

51
229

2.43
4.81
15.38
1.6

(koz)

2,787
1,989
2,541

1177
8,494

Notes: Mineral resources are not mineral reserves and do not have demonstrated economic viability. Mineral resource estimates are reported inclusive of mineral reserves.
Totals may not add due to rounding. Mineral resource estimates for Soto Norte represent the portion of mineral resources attributable to Aris Mining based on its 51%
ownership interest. Mineral resources were estimated using a gold price of US$1,700 per ounce at Marmato, US$2,600 at Soto Norte, US$2,100 at the Segovia Operations, and
US$1,950 at Toroparu. The mineral resource effective dates are June 30, 2022 at Marmato, August 18, 2025 at Soto Norte, July 31, 2024 at Segovia, and October 21, 2025 at
Toroparu. This disclosure of mineral resource estimates has been approved by Pamela De Mark, P.Geo, Senior Vice President Geology and Exploration of Aris Mining, who is a

Qualified Person as defined by National Instrument 43-101.




Technical Disclosure (A0

Unless otherwise indicated, the scientific disclosure and technical information included in this presentation are based upon information included in the following documents and NI 43-101
compliant technical reports:

1.  Technical report entitled “Technical Report for the Marmato Gold Mine, Caldas Department, Colombia, PFS of the Lower Mine Expansion Project” dated November 23, 2022 with an effective
date of June 30, 2022 (the 2022 Marmato Pre-Feasibility Study). The 2022 Marmato Pre-Feasibility Study was prepared by Ben Parsons, MAusIMM (CP), Anton Chan, Peng, Brian Prosser, PE,
Joanna Poeck, SME-RM, Eric J. Olin, SME-RM, MAusIMM, Fredy Henriquez, SME, ISRM, David Hoekstra, PE, NCEES, SME-RM, Mark Allan Willow, CEM, SME-RM, Vladimir Ugorets, MMSA,
Colleen Crystal, PE, GE, Kevin Gunesch, PE, Tommaso Roberto Raponi, P.Eng, David Bird, PG, SME-RM, and Pamela De Mark, P.Geo., each of whom is a “Qualified Person” as such term is
defined in NI 43-101, and with the exception of Pamela De Mark of Aris Mining, are independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101. The 2022 Marmato Pre-Feasibility Study is
available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.

2. Technical report entitled “NI 43-101 Technical Report Prefeasibility Study for the Soto Norte Project, Santander, Colombia”, dated September 3, 2025 with an effective date of August 18, 2025
(the Soto Norte Technical Report). The Soto Norte Technical Report was prepared by Kate Kitchen, MAIG of Mining Plus, Peter Lock, FAusIMM of Mining Plus, Jan Eklund, P.E. of LogiProc
Pty Ltd., Nicholas Sianta, P.E. of Knight Piésold, and Rolf Schmitt, P.Geo., of ERM Consultants Canada Ltd., each of whom are independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101 and
is a “Qualified Person” as such term is defined in NI 43-101. The Soto Norte Technical Report is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's
SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.

3. Technical report entitled “NI 43-101 Technical Report for the Segovia Operations, Antioquia, Colombia” dated December 5, 2023 with an effective date of September 30, 2023 (the Segovia
Technical Report). The Segovia Technical Report was prepared by Pamela De Mark, P.Geo., Inivaldo Diaz, CP and Cornelius Lourens, FAusIMM, each of whom is a “Qualified Person” as such
term is defined in NI 43-101 and Cornelius Lourens was independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101 as of the date of the Segovia Technical Report. The Segovia Technical
Report is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at

Wwww.secC.gov.

4. Technical report entitled “NI 43-101 Technical Report Preliminary Economic Assessment for the Toroparu Project, Cuyuni-Mazaruni Region, Guyana” dated October 28, 2025 with an
effective date of October 21, 2025 (the Toroparu Technical Report). The Toroparu Technical Report was prepared by Vaughn Duke, Pr.Eng., Jan Eklund, P.E. and Pamela De Mark, P.Geo., each
of whom is a “Qualified Person” as such term is defined n 43-101, and with the exception of Pamela De Mark of Aris Mining, are independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-
101. The Toroparu Technical Report is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's
filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.

5. News release of Aris Mining dated October 7, 2024 and entitled “ARIS MINING REPORTS Q3 2024 GOLD PRODUCTION, UPDATES SEGOVIA RESERVE AND RESOURCE ESTIMATES AND
EXPANSION MILESTONES".



http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sec.gov/
http://www.sec.gov/
http://www.sec.gov/
http://www.sec.gov/
http://www.sec.gov/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/
http://www.sedarplus.ca/

	Slide 1
	Slide 2

