Mineral Reserves & Resources



Property		Proven			Probable		Proven & Probable			
	Tonnes (kt)	Gold grade (g/t)	Contained gold (koz)	Tonnes (kt)	Gold grade (g/t)	Contained gold (koz)	Tonnes (kt)	Gold grade (g/t)	Contained gold (koz)	
Marmato	2,196	4.31	304	29,082	3.08	2,874	31,277	3.16	3,178	
Soto Norte (51%)	1,326	8.78	357	9,027	6.72	1,938	10,353	7.00	2,346	
Segovia	1,886	11.25	682	1,989	10.33	660	3,875	10.78	1,343	
Total			1,343			5,472			6,867	

Notes: Totals may not add due to rounding. Mineral reserve estimates for Soto Norte represent the portion of mineral reserves attributable to Aris Mining based on its 51% ownership interest. Mineral reserves were estimated using a gold price of US\$1,500 per ounce at Marmato, US\$2,200 at Soto Norte, and US\$1,915 at Segovia. The mineral reserve effective dates are June 30, 2022 at Marmato, August 18. 2025 at Soto Norte, and July 31, 2024 at Segovia. This disclosure of mineral reserve estimates has been approved by Pamela De Mark, P.Geo, Senior Vice President Geology and Exploration of Aris Mining, who is a Qualified Person as defined by National Instrument 43-101.

Property	Measured			Indicated			Measured & Indicated			Inferred		
	Tonnes (Mt)	Gold grade (g/t)	Contained gold (koz)		Gold grade (g/t)	Contained gold (koz)	Tonnes (Mt)	Gold grade (g/t)	Contained gold (koz)		Gold C grade (g/t)	ontained gold (koz)
Marmato	2.8	6.04	545	58.7	2.89	5,452	61.5	3.03	5,997	35.6	2.43	2,787
Soto Norte (51%)	1.9	7.99	510	18.0	5.29	3,060	19.9	5.55	3,570	12.8	4.81	1,989
Segovia	3.6	16.03	1,875	2.9	16.07	1,521	6.6	16.05	3,396	5.1	15.38	2,541
Toroparu Total	48.5	1.31	2,038 4,968		1.30	3,272 13,305	126.9	1.30	5,310 18,273	22.9	1.6	1,177 8,494

Notes: Mineral resources are not mineral reserves and do not have demonstrated economic viability. Mineral resource estimates are reported inclusive of mineral reserves. Totals may not add due to rounding. Mineral resource estimates for Soto Norte represent the portion of mineral resources attributable to Aris Mining based on its 51% ownership interest. Mineral resources were estimated using a gold price of US\$1,700 per ounce at Marmato, US\$2,600 at Soto Norte, US\$2,100 at the Segovia Operations, and US\$1,950 at Toroparu. The mineral resource effective dates are June 30, 2022 at Marmato, August 18, 2025 at Soto Norte, July 31, 2024 at Segovia, and October 21, 2025 at Toroparu. This disclosure of mineral resource estimates has been approved by Pamela De Mark, P.Geo, Senior Vice President Geology and Exploration of Aris Mining, who is a Qualified Person as defined by National Instrument 43-101.

Technical Disclosure



Unless otherwise indicated, the scientific disclosure and technical information included in this presentation are based upon information included in the following documents and NI 43-101 compliant technical reports:

- 1. Technical report entitled "Technical Report for the Marmato Gold Mine, Caldas Department, Colombia, PFS of the Lower Mine Expansion Project" dated November 23, 2022 with an effective date of June 30, 2022 (the 2022 Marmato Pre-Feasibility Study). The 2022 Marmato Pre-Feasibility Study was prepared by Ben Parsons, MAusIMM (CP), Anton Chan, Peng, Brian Prosser, PE, Joanna Poeck, SME-RM, Eric J. Olin, SME-RM, MAusIMM, Fredy Henriquez, SME, ISRM, David Hoekstra, PE, NCEES, SME-RM, Mark Allan Willow, CEM, SME-RM, Vladimir Ugorets, MMSA, Colleen Crystal, PE, GE, Kevin Gunesch, PE, Tommaso Roberto Raponi, P.Eng, David Bird, PG, SME-RM, and Pamela De Mark, P.Geo., each of whom is a "Qualified Person" as such term is defined in NI 43-101, and with the exception of Pamela De Mark of Aris Mining, are independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101. The 2022 Marmato Pre-Feasibility Study is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.secdarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.
- 2. Technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report Prefeasibility Study for the Soto Norte Project, Santander, Colombia", dated September 3, 2025 with an effective date of August 18, 2025 (the Soto Norte Technical Report). The Soto Norte Technical Report was prepared by Kate Kitchen, MAIG of Mining Plus, Peter Lock, FAusIMM of Mining Plus, Jan Eklund, P.E. of LogiProc Pty Ltd., Nicholas Sianta, P.E. of Knight Piésold, and Rolf Schmitt, P.Geo., of ERM Consultants Canada Ltd., each of whom are independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101 and is a "Qualified Person" as such term is defined in NI 43-101. The Soto Norte Technical Report is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.
- 3. Technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report for the Segovia Operations, Antioquia, Colombia" dated December 5, 2023 with an effective date of September 30, 2023 (the Segovia Technical Report). The Segovia Technical Report was prepared by Pamela De Mark, P.Geo., Inivaldo Diaz, CP and Cornelius Lourens, FAusIMM, each of whom is a "Qualified Person" as such term is defined in NI 43-101 and Cornelius Lourens was independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101 as of the date of the Segovia Technical Report. The Segovia Technical Report is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.
- 4. Technical report entitled "NI 43-101 Technical Report Preliminary Economic Assessment for the Toroparu Project, Cuyuni-Mazaruni Region, Guyana" dated October 28, 2025 with an effective date of October 21, 2025 (the Toroparu Technical Report). The Toroparu Technical Report was prepared by Vaughn Duke, Pr.Eng., Jan Eklund, P.E. and Pamela De Mark, P.Geo., each of whom is a "Qualified Person" as such term is defined n 43-101, and with the exception of Pamela De Mark of Aris Mining, are independent of Aris Mining within the meaning of NI 43-101. The Toroparu Technical Report is available for download on Aris Mining's website at www.aris-mining.com and on Aris Mining's SEDAR+ profile at www.sedarplus.ca and in Aris Mining's filings with the SEC at www.sec.gov.
- 5. News release of Aris Mining dated October 7, 2024 and entitled "ARIS MINING REPORTS Q3 2024 GOLD PRODUCTION, UPDATES SEGOVIA RESERVE AND RESOURCE ESTIMATES AND EXPANSION MILESTONES".